## **Proudly Sponsor**

## The in-progress Uniontown Speedway board track

# SPEED KING© Documentary

Preserve Fayette County's Early Auto History & Market YOUR business Near, Far, and LONG TERM!

Marci McGuinness' Shore Films LLC is producing the first Uniontown Speedway movie since Universal Film Company filmed Jimmy Murphy winning the last trophy race in 1922, with a record breaking average speed of 102.2 mph.

Frankie Guy (as Charley Johnson) and McGuinness will narrate her SPEED KING script over vintage photos, articles and clips, film clips from the October 2024 Summit Inn Speed King meeting, more interview clips, and Visual Effects.

- In 1913 Charley Johnson was dubbed Speed King by the press and locals.
- Charley Johnson beat Indy 500 champ Ralph DePalma at the 1915 Summit Mt. Hill Climb.
- In 1916 Johnson organized the Uniontown Speedway board track and Vivian Prescott, actress/driver/track promoter, had Universal Films President Carl Laemmle sponsor the big annual trophy race.
- Throughout the coal boom, WWI, and the onset of prohibition, big name race teams like the Duesenberg and Chevrolet brothers and Barney Oldfield, Murphy & Milton put Uniontown on the international racing map. The Duesenberg team of Milton & Murphy set 52 AAA speed records here that stood for over 40 years.

**SPONSORS receive** advertising within the documentary, film trailers, all marketing posts and materials, and on the www.speedkingstory.com web site and...**MISC. Marketing Efforts**:

- SPEED KING trailer on youtube @ShoreFilmsLLC: Speed King docu trailer 2 7 25.
- July 17-19, 2025 Jennerstown Vintage Car Race, McGuinness will hold book signings and play Speed King trailer/s, Flo Racing of Flo Sports is Filming & Streaming the event!
- Eastern Museum of Motor Racing McGuinness is preparing a Uniontown Speedway display for Jan. Dec. 2026.
- EMMR McGuinness is a Speaker at the board track Round Table meeting, December 2025.
- Love Bus Tours McGuinness will give talks at their luncheons at Stone House Inn History from U'town going east on the Nat. Road to the Shaw Tavern. Book signings.
- America 250 Maps (2026) Fayette County History site map will include info on Hill climbs and track history.
- We are in early talks about creating a **Speedway Trail & Museum in Hopwood**.:)

#### Join these SPEED KING SPONSORS to ensure we preserve this exciting history:

Garrys Auto Sales, Somerset Trust Company, Coffman Welding, Skip's Restoration, K2 Engineering, Timber Rock Amphitheater, Bobby Lake Motorsports, Summit Inn Resort, Fayette Parts Service NAPA, L. J. Dennis Garage, Fenton & Marge Harder, Bob Schiffbauer, GMS Racing Engines, and Nemacolin.

### SPEED KING documentary SPONSORSHIPS needed to cover:

**LOCAL:** Unit4Media - Camera and Sound, Film Editing, Narration - Frankie Guy, Shore Films - Editing, Drone Pilot-TBD Marketing - See above...and much more per interviews, social media, museums, events...

Small/lightweight Utility Trailer - to take to events with displays, promotions, play the trailer, speak about the Speedway Projects.

Consulting Producers/Post Production, Visual Effects, Final Film Editing, and Distribution - Pigmental Studios, St. Mary's, GA, Hollywood East project. Producers: Marina Martins (Death Zone, Cleaning Mt. Everest - documentary) and Deborah Moore (Dumb & Dumber, Hangover franchise).

**Visual Effects:** Recreate the 1915 Hill Climb, the big 1916 crash, Milton's Duesenberg on fire, Oldfield in the Golden Submarine beating Louis Chevrolet, Universal Film Trophy Pres. giving the trophy to Mulford.

SPONSOR Name/Business
Address:
Phone:
E Mail
Web Site
Sponsorship Amount:

NOTE: Please email logos and hash tags for advertisements to: shorepublications@yahoo.com

Checks payable to: Shore Films, LLC, P. O. Box 242, Chalk Hill, PA 15421



Charley Johnson's "Greyhound" Packard, 1914.

\*\*A locally owned 1914 Packard will appear in the *Speed King* documentary!

NOTE!!! SPONSORSHIPS received by March 15, 2025 will be added to the Speed King trailer already on youtube @ShoreFilmsLLC as McGuinness creates the opening scene and next trailer!

Thank you from the bottom of my heart...and the Uniontown Speedway thanks you!

### Marci Lynn McGuinness

Author/Screenwriter/Producer Shore Films, LLC

www.speedkingstory.com . www.facebook.com/uniontownspeedway

Please Share your Speed King documentary sponsor Referrals: 304 698-6207 . shorepublications@yahoo.com